
~ -*~,;q ~'lqOI *ii'aM 3i1=f1~Ft ij~1'1 

€f)HHt~ .~, ~ - 671124 m«f 


ICAR Central Plantation Crops Resean~h Institute 

KaMlra~lIti 1171 U4, Kerala. India 
 .. 

Fax 
CPABX 

: 04994 - 23232.: 
. 04QC) 4 - 232893 - 95 

04994 - 23 2090 
()4l}94 - 232996 

l\n J it lIli 

E-maIl :diredor.cpcri(!! km.gov. lfl 
di rectlllcpcri(il gmai I. 1m 
ch 0 wdappa.P(~I icar.go\'. in 

Website : hHp :i;\,,\I;w.cpcri .gov.in 

tt 54(2)/2016-17 ~ ff (tfl11f ) ~ 14. 05.2018 

f.i f4 ~ I ~ ;:fl c:wt 14) ~'it ~ I TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~~ ~BBl'l~if~~ (1) 7Cf1t~~ 4~~ - 1fGf-~~~

~-~~ (2)8~ 1fGf -~~W-~~ t<ff.:r (3)3 Cf1t ~<t1If1",.its~~
~ t<ff.:r (4) 8 ~~ eft ~~-~ ;::m;r ~-~T t<ff.:r (5) 6 ~~ eft ~~~ ;::m;r 
w- ~- ~ t<ff.:r , eft RfiF ~ ~ ~l tf"'~ ~ R fCl ~ I Q 3l1l"i Rd eft ~~ \ R fCl ~ I/ofl ~ 141 eft!{R ~ 
~~~ (t ~ ~ I <rR 3flCf~1T91 ~ 'd1 , 3l f8 fhf) fC4 g "'U 1 'flPf -m:p:r 1:R: ~ i:fi fI tf I'Q Cfi ~ d<t1;:fl <til 
~ , ~ I ~, Cfim1 \3 ,q I~'1 ~ mH fcF<:rr \JTT ~~ I 

Co\or 
Sealed tenders are invited for the auction sale of (l)7 years old Cow CBHF with black and white,,,Jour 
months pregnant,(2) 8 month old female calf CBl Breeds with dark brown,(3) 3 years old Kasaragod Bull
black colour (4). 8 month old male calf -CBl breed black colour (5) 6 month old male calf - CBJ breed 
brown colour are available in the mixed farming W1it of this institute. The Terms and Conditions of the 
Tender IAuction are given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Asst.ChiefTechnical 
Officer ,Fannl Head(Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours 

~ 1:fTif 1:flrlf 3fm1Wfi/~, ~ \3 , q I~ '1 eft Tf ~ eft >rrl1r ~ ~~ <fiT ~ -m:p:r 1:R: '1SU eN 
~~ I RfCl~IQ 1l1",J)'Q m~, Cfilfl",.n:s if ~ 5,0001-~ <fiT ~~ <fiT ~~~ m 'f 
~'1~, ~ D 1:f) 3T tt, <t11f1",.n:s i:fi 'ffl11:R: ~ Q:T, ~ m~ m!{fCl) , ~ U 1:f) 3T tt, <t11f1",.n;S ~ 'ffl11:R: 

~ 28.05.2018 eN 3lq"'I~<1 5.00 ~ CfCfi' $I ~I ~ tffhn:: if *114\JlRCfi rA<:'1l41 ~ 29.05.2018 

eFT 'rGlf~rt 11.30 ~ 3l1~IFJld eft ~ I ~ltf",Gi~ RfCl~IQ ~ ~ ~ *114\Jlf."j<t1 rA~l41 eft ~ I 

*11c:f\Jlf."jCfi ofl<:'1l41 if 'mlT ~ cl ;:fl<:'1I41 <t114'fClfn ~~ ~ ~~~ i:fi ~ if 50001-~ 3RT 

fcF<:rr ~~I 

Interested parties may see the animal during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm Supdtl SIC Farm. The tenders may be sent to the Director, Central Plnation Crops 
Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 28. OS.2018 at 5.00 pm along with an 
EMD of Rs. 5000/-(Five thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit CPCRI, 
Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 29.05.2018 at 11.30 am 
before opening of the sealed tenders . Those who are participating in the public auction also need to remit 
the EMD amount of Rs.5000/-before commencing of the auction procedure. 

~R 'Q,Cf m~ :Terms and Conditions 

1.mm ~ cm1T ~mirA ~ Im if 'mlT ~ if ~ Q:T , ~~ <fiT *11 +11 riOl fCffiV-f 3lh: '1l{I <fiT ~ 
~ 1:R: fi \11 tSl \Jl '1 Cfi ~ 'd1 '1SU ~ ~ -ufu qcr eFt I The bidder who wishes to participate in the sale may 
quote the amount for the animal after satisfying the general health and other aspects of the animals 
memntioned above. 



2. ~~ 1pIT ?T ~~ TCf~N H 12FU 91 ~ o=.J',Q" WffT I The rate quoted \"ill be valid only 10r thl' 

particular Tender 

3,f.nrcf ~~ ~ "SITH f."l f4~1 <it fcfl Cfl l { ~ -FiPrr ~ ITender received after the due Jale ""i ll HoI h( 


accepted. 

4 .~~ ( fhrrs ~ "lIT ~ )~ ~ m1f Rf4 ~1 CflT fcfl CflI( ~~~ ITcnder-; n:lL,,,,,·\1 

v,lthout EMD(eithcr DO or by Cash) will not be accepled 

5 . ~ 1:fftm it fi lcf \li f."lCfl <fl~141 ~ 29.05.2018 <it 'iC1T~'1 11.30 ~ 3i1 4>I\) d <fit ~I rTI ;.~ I ; r 


lOT) Q(~~ f.i fCl~ 1Q *¥ eFt ~ f1 Icf\Jl R Cfl 41 c1 141 if '11FT if ~~ I 

The Public auction will be conducted on 29.05 .20 18 at 11.30 am at the institute premises. 'I ho,'I..: who 

submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction. 

6 .f1Ii'l\J1HCfl <f1~I41 29.05 .20 18 ~~~ Hf4~ICflI"'I' eFt~ it lOjlQ'(cij~ Rf4~IQ mm ~ 


The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 29 .05.2018 in the presence oftenderers present 


7 . lOj!Q'(cij~ Hf4~I~ ~~ ~~ 00 <fit ~ <fit ~ I The declaration of the highest bid wi ll be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 

8.crZI W ~, ~ ~~,~~ it CflWIT CflBf ~ I The animals should be taken possession 

as is where is basis from the Institue premises. 

09. The animal should be lifted as is where is basis from the liixed fanning unit.~~~ it crZI 


*m' ~, ~ ~ ~ \l1TrIT ~ I 


10. crZI CflT ~~~~ 'M: ~ 'T?r <fit mfff ~ ~ 7 Rrff ~ W ~ZI <it ~ ~ CflT CfiTli ~ 
-FiPrr \JfT'lT ~ The lifting of animals should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter. 
duly remitting the entire value of the animals. 

11. mm WTR 'C.ffi1T/@ D~ ~ 1<: mu <rQ q-:q.::r fu"lfT ~~ fct; crZI <it ~ 3llCf~<:fCF ~ R-c!: ~ \jffiff ~. 
~~U ~ RlJ: ~ ~ I ~ 3f1:f'1T rrf11, 1:fCfT ~ qQ"t:j 1'1 >fliTUT ~ R-c!: ( ¥TCf qQ"t:j 1'1 /31TVR Cfil'i)R<:rr \l1TrIT 

~ IThe bidder/purchaser should give an undertaking that the animals are bought for agriculture purpose 
and not for slaughter. He/should provide hislher name. Address and also should furnish his Identity proof( 
Election ID/Aadhar) 

12. m- ~ m ~ -?r 3TfiTCfl' q 1R:~Ji CflT ~~~~~ ~~m ~ff1l1~ld ~ 31TVR en:: ~ m<rr 
~ I In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on 
the basis of lots/negotiation 
13. ~f.ifcl~ICflI",l CflT~\JflIT Hf4~1 ~~~15~~~~~eFt~ 
The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders/ tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of the auction/opening of 
the Tenders 
14. ~ H fcl ~ ICfll '(firm ~~ CflT ~ \JflIT ~ crZI <it CflWf ffi ~ ~ Cf'ffi ~ -?r m.,-~ 
~ ~~~ <fit ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of animals 
15 . R~~~m~ ~ZI CflO\l1T~ffi ~CflRUr GlI~I'11 \JflIT~~itm ~~it ~~ 
~ CflT ~~ ffi~lCfi <it ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not taking possession of the animals within the prescribed 
period 
16. ~ rRfT CfiT'(llT ~ H f4 ~ I fcfl Cfll <: ffi CflT "lIT f8 '(HI '( ffi CflT ~~~ f,'RQlCfi en:: ~ 
~ I ~~ en:: fcR:fT cnit CflT fcfl Cfll <: ~ -FiPrr ~ I The Director of this Institute reserves the right to 
accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be 
entertained in any case. 
17. Cfil"¥fsr~rn:rrrfd Cfl;:fl cfil ~~ R-c!: ~m~ en:: H f4 ~ I ~ ffi CflT ~~~ f,'R~TCfl' en:: 
~ %,IThe Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of 

violation of agreement. 

18. m- fcR:fT m )fCflR eFt Q;Sdl~ ~ ~ m Hf4~1 ~~ ~ 3flR m ~/~ ~ 
B'~ IrfD R<:!c=r ~ <fit ~ if mm ~ I If there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of 
tenders will be conducted the next working day or on a later date fixed by the competent authority of the 
Institute. 



19. ~ '111Irf ;;n<n/€HI~~H: ~ tlltSiU! 1 ~1.~~ 91~~~~(jCfi 1F1CflT 'lfIT~ 3lR ~1:R 

(VfT11 3F'r f.nn:r <IT ~~ 31m r:rru ~ i IP91:.:'1 it .~ f.'p:n:f <foT ~ cFDTT * ~~ ~ fr ~. 
~ f.T ~~ ~ itm ftct:;Tt m~1 hI: bidder /purehaser of the animal gives a declaration that he 
shall not sell the animal up to six months from [he date of purchase and shall abide by the rules relating to 
transport of animal made under th act or any other law for the time being in fo rce and retain such record for 
a period of six months from the date of sa lc . I 

20. ~~c.m1T/@;(lc~~IZ \mT tfQj cFr D\i1T tf9J m~/qft{2,-fOT ~ if; ~~~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ o'Q hlzi'i cFr ~~ fcF<rr ;srr;:rr ~ The bidder/purchaser should not sale the cattle to a person 
outside the state without the penn ission as per the state cattle protection or preservation act. 

/~ I:,; 
~ L00 \: ~ 

. Administrati ve Officer 

~ d ,(01 Distribution : 

I. si.~ ~ Dr. Ravi Bhat, >fTSf Head(~~ Crop Production) & ,31~<r&T , fl lc:f"1f.iCfi;:fh;n1:ft ~ Chairman PFC 
2. ~ '>[Qm:rf.tcf; ~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ Member, fllc:f"1f.iifi;:fh;rn:fj-~ 

3. m tJ:Cf ~~ Fin&Accts.Officer ~ Member, fllc:f"1f.iCfi;:fh;rn:fj-~ 


4.~ '>[!im:rf.tcf; ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, fll;:f"1f.iCfi;:fh;rn:fj-~ 


s. ~ #11 ~ ifi >nnft (1:fiTlf) ~convener fll ,:\"'1 f.i 9', ;:ftc;rn:ft ~ PFC 

\1Fc\f<qR1 : 
~ Head, flllOll~ifi~, S.Sc.I f.t;;ft trRrcr PS toDir, ~!ififi/~~If.iifi ,>[mU, ~~~ SIC,KVK/~ATIC/"r1~T 

~Notice Board(CfiI '4T(1 '4 Officefrfi11fFarm) ~ ifi&T Hindi cell , ~<ilfll \\2: Web site, if; U 1:f) 31 ~CPCR[ , ifilfWn:s Kasaragod 

mailto:c.m1T/@;(lc~~IZ

